

## F.No.1-14/ANIIMS/JR/SR/Residents/2024/891 निर्देशक एनिम्स का कार्यालय

#### OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ANIIMS

अंडमान निकोबार द्वीप समूह चिकित्सा संस्थान

# ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ISLANDS INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES अण्डमान तथा निकोबार प्रशासन

#### ANDAMAN & NICOBAR ADMINISTRATION

\*\*\*

#### Port Blair, Dated 06.06.2024

Andaman & Nicobar Islands Institute of Medical Sciences (ANIIMS), Port Blair will conduct "Walk in interview" for the post of Junior Resident (Medical), Junior Resident (Dental) and Demonstrator on CONTRACT BASIS for one year.

## **Eligibility Criteria & Remuneration:**

For the Post/ Designation	Essential Qualification	Payments and Emoluments	Number of Post
Junior Resident	MBBS	Consolidated monthly pay of Rs.86,000/-per month.	19
Junior Resident (Dental)	BDS	Consolidated monthly pay of Rs.86,000/-per month	02
Demonstrator	MBBS	Consolidated monthly pay of Rs.86,000/-per month	23

Interested eligible candidates should appear for a walk in interview along with below mentioned documents.

#### **Required Documents**

- (1) 10<sup>th</sup>Pass certificate
- (2) Attempt and Character Certificate
- (3) Internship Completion Certificate
- (4) MBBS Mark sheets
- (5) MBBS degree certificate.
- (6) MBBS Registration certificate.
- (7) Any Academic awards, research work, publication & experience if any
- (8) Aadhaar card.
- (9) Pan card.

(Candidates appearing for the interview must possess the above mentioned documents in original at the time of interview).

- Mode of Interview: Walk in interview
- Date and Time of Interview: 18.06.2024 at 10:00 AM.
- Venue: Council Room, Director Office, ANIIMS.

### NOTE:-

- The candidates who are offered the post of Junior Resident should submit on undertaking that they will serve a minimum of six months.
- The above mentioned schedule is tentative and subject to change at any stage depending upon the availability of the Selection Committee. Any changes made will be updated at ANIIMS website <a href="http://andssw1.and.nic.in/aniims">http://andssw1.and.nic.in/aniims</a>
- The Director, ANIIMS, Port Blair reserves the right to reschedule the above dates & time at any stage of the "Interview".

-sd-Director, ANIIMS